# OP \$40.00 4706035

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM534559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Amalgamation

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ocean Sales Ltd.		01/01/2018	Corporation: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ocean Sales Group Ltd.	
Street Address:	2213 - 20 Street	
City:	Nanton	
State/Country:	State/Country: CANADA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: T0L 1R0	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: CANADA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4706035	SMART LIVING STEAM MOP

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3123606520

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3123606000

**Email:** trademarks@freeborn.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew L. Goldstein

Address Line 1: Suite 3000

Address Line 2: 311 South Wacker Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew L. Goldstein	
SIGNATURE:	/alg/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2019	

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=OCEAN SALES GROUP LTD Certificate of Amalgamation#page1.tif source=OCEAN SALES GROUP LTD Certificate of Amalgamation#page2.tif source=OCEAN SALES GROUP LTD Certificate of Amalgamation#page3.tif source=OCEAN SALES GROUP LTD Certificate of Amalgamation#page4.tif source=OCEAN SALES GROUP LTD Certificate of Amalgamation#page5.tif

# **Certified Copy**

**CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2020891368** 

# Government of Alberta ■

**BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT** 

# **CERTIFICATE**

**OF** 

# **AMALGAMATION**

OCEAN SALES GROUP LTD.
IS THE RESULT OF AN AMALGAMATION FILED ON 2018/01/01.



# **Certified Copy**

# **Amalgamate Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement**

Alberta Registration Date: 2018/01/01

**Corporate Access Number: 2020891368** 

Service

Request

28233465

Number:

Alberta

Corporation

Named Alberta Corporation

Type:

Name:

Legal Entity

OCEAN SALES GROUP LTD.

**French Equivalent** 

Name:

**Nuans Number: Nuans Date: French Nuans** Number:

**French Nuans** 

Date:

REGISTERED **ADDRESS** 

Street: 2213 - 20 STREET

Legal

**Description:** 

City: NANTON **Province: ALBERTA Postal Code: T0L 1R0** 

**RECORDS ADDRESS** 

Street: 2213 - 20 STREET

Legal

**Description:** 

City: NANTON Province: **ALBERTA Postal Code: T0L 1R0** 

**ADDRESS FOR SERVICE BY** 

MAIL

**Post Office** 

7/31/2019

Box: City:

Province:
Postal Code:

Postal Code:

**Share** SEE SCHEDULE "A" ATTACHED HERETO.

Structure:

Share Transfers
Restrictions:

NO SHARES OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE TRANSFERRED TO ANY
PERSON WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS BY

RESOLUTION DULY PASSED.

Number of Directors:

Min Number Of Directors:

Max Number Of

Directors:

Business
Restricted To:

NO RESTRICTIONS.

Business

**Restricted** NO RESTRICTIONS.

From:

Other

Provisions: SEE SCHEDULE "B" ATTACHED HERETO.

Professional Endorsement Provided: Future Dating Required:

Registration

2018/01/01

Date:

#### Director

Last Name: MCBRIDE First Name: GEORGE

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 123 HAWKSIDE CLOSE NW

City: CALGARY
Province: ALBERTA
Postal Code: T3G 3K8

Country:

Resident Canadian: Y Named On Stat Dec: Y

Last Name: MCBRIDE First Name: BARBARA

Middle Name:

#### 7/31/2019

Street/Box Number: 176 COUNTRY HILLS LANDING NW

City: CALGARY
Province: ALBERTA
Postal Code: T3K 5P3

Country:

Resident Canadian: Y Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name: TANNAS First Name: SCOTT

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 720 MACLEOD TRAIL SW

City: HIGH RIVER
Province: ALBERTA
Postal Code: T1V 1B8

**Country:** 

Resident Canadian: Y Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name: MAWANI First Name: SHAFEEN

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: #2 STANLEY PLACE SW

City: CALGARY
Province: ALBERTA
Postal Code: T2S 1B2

Country:

Resident Canadian: Y Named On Stat Dec:

# **Amalgamating Corporation**

Corporate Access Number	Legal Entity Name
2010226120	OCEAN SALES IMPORT/EXPORT LTD.
2014410746	OCEAN SALES ROADSHOW LTD.
2015072917	NEXT GENERATION SALES LTD.
2020817330	OCEAN SALES GROUP LTD.
2020843872	OCEAN SALES LTD.

# Attachment

Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Code	Date Recorded
<b>*</b>		

#### 7/31/2019

Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTRONIC	2018/01/01
Share Structure	ELECTRONIC	2018/01/01
Statutory Declaration	10000607115352376	2018/01/01

**Registration Authorized By: GEORGE MCBRIDE DIRECTOR** 

The Registrar of Corporations certifies that the information contained in this statement is an accurate reproduction of the data contained in the specified service request in the official public records of Corporate Registry.

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 006708 FRAME: 0866**

4/4